A. Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant’s reinsurance treaties.  The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1. BUILD AMER MUT ASSUR CO 2,500,000
2.
3.
4.
5.

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. BUILD AMER MUT ASSUR CO 2,343,311 2,500,000 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
8. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
9. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
10. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 105,499,220 105,499,220

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 0 0

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 0 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 1,481,865 1,481,865

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 2,343,311 2,343,311

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 106,981,085 2,343,311 109,324,396

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) (1,106,852) (1,106,852)

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 2,206,798 2,206,798

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) (33,215) 2,343,311 2,310,096

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 1,139,661 1,139,661

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 2,206,392 2,343,311 4,549,703

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 104,774,693 X X X 104,774,693

22. Totals (Line 38) 106,981,085 2,343,311 109,324,396

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 13,424 0 174 0 0 0 0 13,598 XXX

2. 2013 27,347 72 27,276 21,486 0 2,399 0 0 0 1,513 23,885 XXX

3. 2014 27,117 94 27,022 56,310 0 2,435 0 0 0 972 58,744 XXX

4. 2015 18,443 0 18,443 37,905 0 27 0 0 0 0 37,933 XXX

5. 2016 22,748 0 22,748 10,325 0 8,171 0 0 0 2,084 18,496 XXX

6. 2017 18,825 0 18,825 (1,424) 0 445 0 0 0 30,812 (978) XXX

7. 2018 6,397 0 6,397 5,470 0 299 0 0 0 0 5,769 XXX

8. 2019 4,304 0 4,304 16,926 0 31 0 0 0 24,460 16,956 XXX

9. 2020 6,291 0 6,291 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 82 XXX

10. 2021 10,066 0 10,066 1,379 0 888 0 0 0 0 2,267 XXX

11. 2022 1,898 157 1,742 531 0 83 0 0 0 649 614 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 162,332 0 15,035 0 0 0 60,489 177,367 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

7. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

8. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

9. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

10. (1,892) 0 0 0 249 0 0 0 0 0 3,624 (1,643) XXX

11. 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 XXX

12. (1,892) 0 0 0 249 0 23 0 0 0 3,624 (1,620) XXX

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 23,885 0 23,885 87.3 0.0 87.6 0 0 0 0

3. 58,744 0 58,744 216.6 0.0 217.4 0 0 0 0

4. 37,933 0 37,933 205.7 0.0 205.7 0 0 0 0

5. 18,496 0 18,496 81.3 0.0 81.3 0 0 0 0

6. (978) 0 (978) (5.2) 0.0 (5.2) 0 0 0 0

7. 5,769 0 5,769 90.2 0.0 90.2 0 0 0 0

8. 16,956 0 16,956 393.9 0.0 393.9 0 0 0 0

9. 82 0 82 1.3 0.0 1.3 0 0 0 0

10. 624 0 624 6.2 0.0 6.2 (513) 0 (1,379) 249

11. 637 0 637 33.6 0.0 36.6 0 0 0 23

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX (513) 0 XXX (1,379) 272

Note:  Parts 2 and 4 are gross of all discounting, including tabular discounting.  Part 1 is gross of only nontabular discounting, which is reported in Columns 32 and 33 of Part 1.
The tabular discount, if any, is reported in the Notes to Financial Statements, which will reconcile Part 1 with Parts 2 and 4.

33

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation

SCHEDULE P - PART 2 - SUMMARY
INCURRED NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END

($000 OMITTED) DEVELOPMENT

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

2013

2

2014

3

2015

4

2016

5

2017

6

2018

7

2019

8

2020

9

2021

10

2022

11

One Year

12

Two Year

1. Prior 80,338 89,116 89,942 97,478 114,136 105,113 106,773 107,278 116,719 111,679 (5,039) 4,401

2. 2013 27,212 30,017 29,780 28,879 27,909 26,502 22,929 22,762 23,885 23,885 0 1,123

3. 2014 XXX 33,150 29,610 24,265 30,475 34,739 35,965 30,120 50,709 58,744 8,035 28,625

4. 2015 XXX XXX 50,086 45,911 42,237 37,933 37,933 37,933 37,933 37,933 0 0

5. 2016 XXX XXX XXX 32,532 11,898 13,991 13,771 7,198 18,583 18,496 (87) 11,298

6. 2017 XXX XXX XXX XXX 14,314 10,872 11,008 (1,192) (950) (978) (28) 213

7. 2018 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 13,966 12,132 11,302 10,211 5,769 (4,441) (5,533)

8. 2019 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 11,275 (1,431) 16,956 16,956 0 18,387

9. 2020 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 1,143 89 82 (6) (1,061)

10. 2021 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 669 624 (45) XXX

11. 2022 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 637 XXX XXX

12. Totals (1,612) 57,453

SCHEDULE P - PART 3 - SUMMARY
CUMULATIVE PAID NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END ($000

OMITTED)
11 12

Number of

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

2013

2

2014

3

2015

4

2016

5

2017

6

2018

7

2019

8

2020

9

2021

10

2022

Number of
Claims

Closed With
Loss

Payment

Claims
Closed
Without

Loss
Payment

1. Prior 000 15,461 24,140 36,770 63,327 83,660 89,632 94,903 98,081 111,679 XXX XXX

2. 2013 17,274 19,669 20,644 21,469 23,506 23,821 24,432 22,731 23,885 23,885 XXX XXX